PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7807631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO ABRATE	02/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVEL UP DICE LLC	
Street Address:	217 W. 10TH STREET, SUITE 190	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29806010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7862501462 Email: bh@hlflegal.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN

Address Line 1: 2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE 300 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLF-09026-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN M. HANRAHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Hanrahan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=09026-0003 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062758 FRAME: 0721

507760497

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Alessandro Abrate

217 W 10th Street, Suite 190 Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Assignee: Level Up Dice LLC

217 W 10th Street, Suite 190 Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Serial No.: 29/806,010

Filing Date: August 31, 2021

Title: DICE STORAGE CONTAINER

For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Alessandro Abrate ("Assignor") agrees to assign and does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Level Up Dice LLC having an address at 217 W 10th Street, Suite 190, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to the above-referenced invention and patent application, in the United States (its territories, dependencies, and possessions), and worldwide rights, including, without limitation, any patents, patent applications, original, reissue, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, extensions, foreign patent application, or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent applications that may be filed or granted therefrom, and all rights and interests of Assignor to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties and/or damages under any patents issued therefrom.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the above-referenced patent application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in the prosecution of any and all U.S. and foreign counterpart(s) of the above-referenced patent application.

Assignor agrees to perform all other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the patent or patent application for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the patent application, or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Accordingly, the entire right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby grants and authorizes attorney Benjamin M. Hanrahan (U.S. PTO Reg. No. 60,850) and Gerben Perrott, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification (e.g., Serial Number and Filing Date) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Alessandro Abrate

Signed:

Date: 2/21/2023

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/21/2023 REEL: 062758 FRAME: 0722